ANNEXURE - 1 Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ELS LIMITED		
	TRUSTEE: Piramal Trusteeship Services Private Limited LENDER:		
		ousing Finance Limited	71
	(Piramal Trusteeship Services Private Limited is appointed as Security		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Trustee to act as the trustee on behalf of the Lender. Security trustee is		
	the pledgee and shares are pledged in it's favour.)		
(PAC) with the acquirer	No		
with the with a consider helengs to Promotor/Promotor group	110		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited(NSE)		
	DSE CHINECO (DSE) o	d italiandi diami alla alla di	
Listed	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted
	Trumber	capital wherever	share/voting capital of
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)
Details of the acquisition as follows	<u> </u>	·	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of			
acquirer along with PACs of:		No.	No.
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil Nil		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	758833	4.88%	4.65%
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			Airl
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Ni		
	Nil	Ni	I NIII
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		W.	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			18
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category)			4.550/
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	758833	4.88%	4.65%
Details of acquisition		1	1 KI
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	Ni		
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Ni	Ni	il Nii



	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category)			
acquired		1	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	275000	1.77%	1.69%
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	275000	1.77%	1.69%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) after acquisition	*		
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	1033833	6.65%	6.34%
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1033833	6.65%	6.34%
			of the fourtheader
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights	By way of pledge(encumbrance) as security for the loan given by the		
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	lender to Sh. Dheeraj Garg (Borrower)		
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	(0. 10. 11)		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till	Pledge of shares provided as security (Steel Strips Wheels Limited)		
redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity			
shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of			
allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any	11.06.2018		
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
in the TC.		1 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-b
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	155562700/- (divi	ded into 15556270/- equity	snares of RS. 10/- each)
said acquisition		1.11.1.1555070/	-h
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the	155562700/- (divi	ded into 15556270/- equity	snares of Ks. 10/- each)
said acquisition		1 11-1-16206270/	shares of Rs 10/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition**	163062700/- (divided into 16306270/- equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)		

^{* *}For diluted share capital, outstanding 750000 convertible warrants (which are not yet exercised by the warrant holder) have been considered assuming full conversion of warrants into equity shares.

